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LATC #013 
 

Jockey KENT DESORMEAUX is fined TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($2,500.00)* for violation of California Horse Racing Board rules 1872 (Failure to Fulfill 

Jockey Agreement) and 1874 (Disorderly Conduct – under the influence of alcohol 

during the racing card).  Furthermore, Mr. Desormeaux is suspended for a period of 

thirty (30) days.  However, the suspension is stayed unless Mr. Desormeaux receives a 

similar violation in this or any other racing jurisdiction in the period ending with the 

expiration of his license (February 2, 2018). 

LIC#:  209912 exp. 2/2018 
CASE#: 15DM024 
 
*Rule #1532 – Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days from  
the date of this ruling, or the license of the person upon whom the fine has been  
imposed shall be suspended.   
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